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POLICE DEPARTMENT MEMBERS
AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2008

CHIEF ROBERT L. WEITZEL

LEIUTENANTS
Michael R. Brown
Colby L. Carroll
David J. Mack
Chad A. Moll
DETECTIVES

James F. Robertson
Michael M. Cass - resigned 05-01-08
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PATROL OFFICERS

Michael E. Foreman
Marvin E. Zumfelde - resigned 02-14-08
Jeffrey H. Nicely
Jamie L. Mendez
Edward D. Legg
Zachary Essex
Tarha DeMuth
James Augustine
Bradley Strickland
Christopher Wilson - hired 09-22-08
Gregory Smith — hired 10-13-08

DISPATCHERS

Shannon C. Drain
Regenia A. Donley
Tonya S. Walker
Jennifer Yates — resigned 06-12-08
Scott Bockelman
Cathleen Hoffman — hired 01-07-08
Brandon Rosebrock — hired 08-11-08

A
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e

NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
AUXILIARY MEMBERS
AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2008

LIEUTENANT Victor J. Engel

SERGEANT Tracy Ekstrand
SERGEANT Jeff Comadoll
SERGEANT Pete Mendez

CHAPLIN, Auxiliary Officer
Doug DeWitt

Auxiliary Officer Jeffrey Baker
Auxiliary Officer Robert Bennett
Auxiliary Officer Scott Bockelman
Auxiliary Officer Robert Bogert
Auxiliary Officer Genia Donley
Auxiliary Officer Jason Erikson
Auxiliary Officer Austin Genter
Auxiliary Officer Erik Gurney
Auxiliary Officer Timothy Miller
Auxiliary Officer Marc Robertson
Auxiliary Officer Brandon
Rosebrock
Auxiliary Officer Hans Vetter
Auxiliary Officer Ryan Vondeylen
Auxiliary Officer Justin Young

Auxiliary Advisor
Lt. Colby Carroll

S ——
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
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Mission Statement

The Mission of the Napoleon Police
Department is to preserve the peace and
order of the community through conflict

management, crime prevention efforts and
enforcement of the criminal statutes of the
State of Ohio, and the ordinances of the
City of Napoleon, by officers who are
committed to the rule of law and have a
unique authority to investigate, arrest,
search, seize and use reasonable and
necessary force.

This mission shall be conducted to, and for, those
requesting or requiring our services in a humane,
moral, legal and ethical manner in order to provide a
safe environment in which to live, learn, work and
grow.
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR JANUARY 1, 2008 TO DECEMBER 31, 2008

Calls for Service

Type JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TTL

Agg Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
Alarms 13 8 19 9 9 13 13 14 17 14 17 24 170
Alcohol 2 0 2 3 2 8 0 1 0 3 3 0 24
Arson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Assault-Fel. 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
Assault- Mis. 9 5 9 8 8 5 7 10 3 9 2 4 79
B&E 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 5 3 2 2 32
Bad Check 6 7 3 1 9 5 5 2 3 3 5 5 54
Beat Patrol 17 13 17 19 28 9 6 18 6 23 14 16 186
Burglary 2 6 2 5 7 2 8 7 4 8 2 6 59
Child
Abuse/End 1 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 8
Court App. 7 5 15 10 7 8 12 8 7 12 8 7 106
CPO Viol. 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Criminal
Damaging 15 5 15 11 8 9 19 11 4 12 5 10 124
Criminal
Mischief 3 6 5 8 12 8 12 8 7 11 10 4 94
Criminal
Trespass 15 11 11 12 16 12 12 15 9 12 12 7 144
Curfew 1 0 1 6 2 5 3 4 0 0 0 0 22
Death
(natural) 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 3 0 13
Dis.Conduct 11 12 20 16 18 21 18 20 8 17 16 10 187
Domestic-
Dispute 8 6 12 6 11 12 8 7 13 5 4 10 102
Domestic-
Violence 2 3 6 8 7 7 7 11 6 10 7 7 81
Driving CPs 12 24 24 17 32 24 15 24 23 19 23 17 254
Drug
Abuse/Para. 1 4 3 4 1 1 1 3 2 4 1 1 26
Dept. Assist 31 27 25 15 17 21 22 28 29 24 27 29 295
Firearms 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Forgery 1 0 1 2 3 3 4 3 2 1 2 1 23
GSI 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5
Extra Patrols 198 198 151 120 117 30 74 45 35 84 49 55 1156
Kidnapping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Littering 1 1 3 1 4 2 5 4 0 1 0 0 22
Menacing 0 1 2 3 5 5 5 3 1 3 2 0 30
Missing
Person 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 11
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

Type JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TTL
Motorist
Assist 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 9 18
Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noise
Disturb 8 7 13 18 14 16 20 14 26 13 16 14 179
Telep
Harass 15 5 16 19 15 11 17 22 18 5 14 11 168
Obstruct.
Off. Busi 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Open Doors 6 2 2 7 6 5 8 5 3 1 7 9 61
Parking
Enforcement 5 7 1 7 6 7 8 6 4 4 2 11 68
Parking CPs 1 7 5 12 16 7 13 5 12 7 8 15 108
Prob. Viol. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rape 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Runaway
Juvenile 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
School
Patrol 22 19 20 20 19 0 0 14 26 27 15 10 192
Stalking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Sub Checks 21 23 15 18 8 3 0 1 0 1 2 0 92
Suicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Theft-Fel 5 12 3 5 9 8 10 11 12 4 3 7 89
Theft-Mis 34 26 24 31 30 34 27 29 31 31 15 18 330
TPO Viol. 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 4
Unlocks 54 59 61 50 60 61 39 48 41 50 46 50 619
UuOMV 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 2 12
Vandalism 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 8
Total CFS 897 889 972 900 959 748 822 787 762 878 687 793 10094
MONTHLY CALL FOR SERVICE
YEARLY COMPARISON
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

Non-
Criminal
75%

Criminal 1648
Non-Criminal 7528
Traffic Related 918
Total Calls 10094

75% of the calls handled by the Officers are considered Non-Criminal in nature.
These calls can be anything from assisting other departments; such as the Fire/Rescue
Department, the Henry County Sheriff and other agencies outside the City of Napoleon;
to unlocks, beat and bike patrols, and civil assists. We also conduct school patrols,

building checks and public relation talks. Any call that an arrest can not be made should
be considered non-criminal.
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT

REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008
Incidents & CFS Criminal Arrests
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT

REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008
i
CRIMINAL ARREST SUMMARY
JAN | FEB | MAR | APR | MAY | JUN | JUL | AUG | SEP | OCT | NOV | DEC | TTL
TYPE
Assault 7 0 3 6 4 3 3 15 3 3 2 0 49
B &E 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 6
Bad Check 14 3 10 0 0 2 4 6 3 0 2 4 48
Burglary 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 10
CCW 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Child
Endanger 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
Criminal
Damaging 5 1 3 4 0 5 2 0 1 3 0 2 26
Criminal
Trespass 2 0 3 3 4 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 22
Disorderly
Conduct 5 4 9 2 4 3 5 8 1 3 3 0 47
Domestic
Violence 3 2 1 3 3 8 5 2 2 5 1 1 36
Drug
Abuse 9 4 3 4 4 0 2 3 0 6 6 2 43
Dumping
Illegal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Escape 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Forgery 0 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 10
Juv. Delin 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
Kidnapping 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Liquor Vio. 1 1 10 7 3 11 1 7 1 4 12 0 58
Littering 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Menacing 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 7
Murder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
Obstructing 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3 1 1 2 0 12
Public
Indecency 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
Rape 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Receiving
Stolen Prop 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
Resisting
Arrest 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
Sex
Offenses 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 8
Stalking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Theft 13 8 8 12 9 6 1 3 3 16 8 6 93
TPO Viol. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Vandalism 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Warrants 21 15 16 13 17 7 13 9 15 18 9 16 169
Paper
Services 16 25 19 16 17 21 14 11 11 27 18 15 210
Totals 104 77 110 81 74 90 60 95 59 103 71 55 979
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November
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2008 Totals

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT SUMMARY 2008
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Injuries Fatals
1 0
2 0
3 0
6 0
4 0
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1 0
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3 0

57 0
54 0
33 0
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
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Monthly Traffic Arrests
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT

REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008
911 Calls

911 CALL TYPES 1000 937
900 -
No Contact 800 -
Non Emer 700 -
Oth Emer 600 -
Fire 500 -

Disturb

Assault 400 -
Domestic 300 1
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Inj/Med 100 -
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

911 CALL COMPARISON
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

E-911 CALL SUMMARY

2006 2007 2008

Injury/Medical 371 271 350
Smoke/Fire 23 24 41
Vehicle Accidents 23 26 31
Domestic Violence 41 11 13
Assault 16 32 27
Disturbance 70 19 24
Other Emergency Calls 53 28 40
Sub Total 597 411 526

Non-Emergency Calls 161 157 164
No Contact/Hang-ups 65 62 43

Sub Total 226 219 207

TOTALS 937 630 733

The Napoleon Police Department currently consists of 22 Personnel. The
Department has 1 Chief, 1 Detectives, 4 Lieutenants, 10 Patrol Officers and
6 Dispatchers. We have 8 Patrol Units; 4 marked and 4 unmarked.
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

TRAINING SUMMARY FOR 2008

Chief Robert L Weitzel

Taser

Miranda Rights PART 1
Miranda Rights PART 2
Sex Abuse Exam Training
Crim Gang Awareness
Qualifications
Intermediate ICS
Advanced ICS

Haz-Mat / WMD

Legal Update

Haz-Mat Exercise

Death Notification

Public Safety & Internal Invest

01-07-2008
01-12-2008
01-12-2008
03-26-2008
03-26-2008
06-03-2008
08-06-2008
08-07-2008
09-06-2008
09-12-2008
10-01-2008
11-04-2008

9 NPD-Mack/Mendez
.25 E-OPOTA
.25 E-OPOTA
1 Dr. Schlievert
.75 E-OPOTA
4.5 NDP-Legg
8 FEMA
8 FEMA
6 LEPC
4 Law Director
8 Henry Co EMA
2 Family Justice
18 AELE

69.75 hrs

Lt. Michael Brown

Taser

Sex Abuse Exam Training
Quialifications

Legal Update

Death Notification

01-07-2008
03-26-2008
05-14-2008
09-23-2008
11-08-2008

9 NPD-Mack/Mendez
1 Dr. Schlievert
4.5 NPD-Mack/Legg
4 Law Director
2 Family Justice
20.5 hrs
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Lt. Colby Carroli

Taser

Sex Abuse Exam Training

Qualifications
Patrol Rifle

Incident Response to Bombs

Legal Update
Death Notification

NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT

REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

01-07-2008
03-26-2008
05-14-2008
07-26-2008
08-11-2008
09-23-2008
11-01-2008

9

1

4.5

16

27

4
2
63.5 hrs

NPD-Mack/Mendez
Dr. Schlievert
NPD-Mack/Mendez
NPD-Legg
Homeland Security
Law Director
Family Justice

Lt. David J. Mack

Crisis Intervention Training
Mission Preparedness
Raid Planning/Phys Fitness

Sex Abuse Training
Mission Readiness
Training Scenario
Qualifications

Unit Instructor
Death Notification

Adv. Firearms Tactics
Instructor Skill Update

Taser Instructor

Intro to Incident Command

02-24-2008
02-25-2008
03-10-2008
03-26-2008
04-07-2008
06-19-2008
08-05-2008
03-12-2008
11-04-2008
11-12-2008
11-19-2008
12-04-08
12-23-089

(@)

N® N — oo s
o1

—
(0))

16

16
3.5
139 hrs

ADAMHS Boards
NPD-Mack
NPD-Mack
Dr. Schlievert
NPD-Mack
Wauseon PD
Henry Co SO
OPOTA
Family Justice
OPOTA
OPOTA
Taser Intl
NPD - Online
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

Lt. Chad Moll
Taser 01-07-2008 9 NPD-Mack/Mendez
Sex Abuse Exam Training 03-26-2008 1 Dr. Schlievert
Police Rifle 04-30-2008 16 NPD-Legg/Mack
Qualifications 05-19-2008 4.5 NPD-Mack
Legal Update 09-23-2008 4 Law Director
Haz-Mat Exercise 10-01-2008 8 Henry County EMA
Death Notification 11-04-2008 2 Family Justice

44.5 hrs

Ptl. Michael Foreman

Taser 02-05-2008 8 NPD-Mack/Mendez
Sex Abuse Exam Training 03-26-2008 1 Dr. Schlievert
Police Rifle 04-30-2008 16 NPD-Legg/Mack

05-14-2008 4.5

08-25-2008 40 OPOTA

11-08-2008 2 Family Justice Center
71.5 hrs

Qualifications
Hostage Negotiations
Death Notification

NPD-Mack/Legg

Ptl. Jeffrey Nicely

Taser 03-24-2008 9 NPD-Mack/Mendez

Sex Abuse Exam Training 03-26-2008 1 Dr. Schlievert

Drug ID Seminar 04-16-2008 4 OPOTA

NIK Seminar 04-16-2008 4 OPOTA

Qualifications 06-03-2008 4.5 NPD-Legg/Mack

Legal Update 09-12-2008 4 Law Director

Bean Bag Certification 09-22-2008 4 NPD-Mack/Mendez

Death Notification 11-01-2008 2 Family Justice Center
32.5 hrs
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

Ptl. Jamie Mendez

Mission Preparedness 02-25-2008 8 NPD-Mack

Raid Planning/Phys Fitness  03-10-2008 8 NPD-Mack

Mission Readiness 04-07-2008 8 NPD-Mack

Training Scenario 06-19-2008 8 WPD-Sgt McConnell
Police Rifle Carbine 06-24-2008 24  NPD-Legg
Qualifications 05-14-2008 4.5 NPD-Mack/Legg
Firearms-AR 15 06-24-2008 3.5 NPD-Legg

Taser Instructor 10-09-2008 16  Taser International
Legal Update 09-23-2008 4 Law Director
Haz-Mat Exercise 10-01-2008 8 Henry County EMA
Death Notification 11-04-2008 2 Family Justice Center
Taser Instructor 12-04-2008 16  Taser International

110 hrs

Ptl. Edward Legg

Taser 03-24-2008 9 NPD-Mack/Mendez
Sex Abuse Exam Training 03-26-2008 1 Dr. Schlievert
Training Scenario 06-19-2008 8 WPD-Sgt McConnell
Qualifications 05-19-2008 4.5 NPD-Mack
Firearms — AR 15 06-24-2008 3 NPD-Legg
Active Shooter — Bus 08-04-2008 4 NHS-Bus Supervisor
Firearms Instructor 09-03-2008 24 OPOTA
Death Notification 10-09-2008 2 Family Justice Center
Adv. Firearms Tactics 11-12-2008 16 OPOTA

71.5 hrs
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

Det. James Robertson

Taser
Mission Preparedness

Raid Planning/Phys Fitness
Sex Abuse Exam Training

Training Scenario
Mission Readiness
Police Rifle Carbine
Quialifications

Crim Invest of Elect Devi

Active Shooter — Bus

Incident Resp to Bombings

Haz-Mat Exercise
Death Notification

02-05-2008
02-25-2008
03-10-2008
03-26-2008
06-19-2008
04-07-2008
04-30-2008
05-14-2008
08-06-2008
08-04-2008
08-11-2008
10-01-2008
11-04-2008

8 NPD-Mack/Mendez
8 NPD-Mack

8 NPD-Mack

1 Dr. Schlievert

8 WPD-Sgt McConnell
8 NPD-Mack

16  NPD-Legg/Mack

4.5 NPD-Legg/Mack

16 PATC

4 NHS-Bus Supervisor
27 Homeland Security
8 Henry County EMA
2 Family Justice Center
118.5 hrs

Det. Michael Cass

Taser

Sex Abuse Exam Training

01-07-2008
03-26-2008

9

1
10 hr

NPD-Mack/Mendez
Dr. Schlievert

S
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

Ptl. Zachary Essex

Sex Abuse Exam Training 03-26-2008 1 Dr. Schlievert

Taser 04-21-2008 8.5 NPD-Mack/Mendez

Qualifications 05-14-2008 4.5 NPD-Mack/Mendez

Human Relation/Conflict 07-14-2008 16 OPOTA

Legal Update 09-23-2008 4 Law Director

Haz-Mat Exercise 10-01-2008 8 Henry County EMA

Death Notification 10-09-2008 2 Family Justice Center
44 hrs

Ptl. Tarha DeMuth

Sex Abuse Exam Training 03-26-2008 1 Dr. Schlievert

Taser 04-21-2008 8.5 NPD-Mack

Qualifications 05-14-2008 4.5 NPD-Mack/Legg

Def Tact for Female Officers 09-03-2008 16 OPOTA

Death Notification 11-08-2008 2 Family Justice Center
32 hrs

Ptl. James Augustine

Taser 02-05-2008 8 NPD-Mack/Mendez
Mission Preparedness 02-25-2008 8 NPD-Mack

Raid Planning/Phy Fitness ~ 03-10-2008 8 NPD-Mack

Sex Abuse Exam Training 03-26-2008 1 Dr. Schlievert
Mission Readiness 04-07-2008 8 NPD-Mack

Basic Tactical Ops 05-16-2008 50 WCSO-Applehauns
Training Scenario 06-19-2008 8 WPD-Sgt McConnell
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Police Rifle Carbine
Qualifications
Firearms — AR 15

REID Basic

Drug ID/NIK Testing
Distraction Device Inst
Death Notification

NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT

REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008
04-30-2008 16  NPD-Legg/Mack
06-30-2008 4.5 NPD-Legg
06-24-2008 3 NPD-Legg
08-14-2008 24 OPOTA
07-15-2008 8 OPOTA
09-28-2008 8 Def-Tech
11-01-2008 2 Family Justice Center

'156.5 hrs

Ptl. Bradley Strickland

Oath Administration

Sex Abuse Exam Training
Qualifications

Death Notification

03-03-2008
03-26-2008
05-14-2008
11-01-2008

.5 NPD-Weitzel

1 Dr. Schlievert

4.5 NPD-Mack/Legg
2 Family Justice Center
8 hrs

Ptl. Christopher Wilson

Pistol Qualification
Taser Certification
Haz-Mat/WMD
Peace Officer Oath
Death Notification

09-22-2008
09-26-2008
09-06-2008
09-23-2008
11-01-2008

4 NPD-Mack

8 NPD-Mendez

6 LEPC

1 NPD-Weitzel

2 Family Justice Center

21 hrs
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

|

Ptl. Gregory Smith

Qualifications 10-14-2008 4 NPD-Legg
Taser 10-16-2008 8  NPD-Mack/Mendez
12 hrs

|

Disp. Shannon Drain

LEADS TAC Inservice 05-08-2008 8 LEADS
Adv Law Enforcement Disp  07-24-2008 16 POWERPHONE
24 hrs

|

Disp. Regenia Donley

(No Training Requested in 2008)

|

Disp. Tonya Walker

Haz-Mat Exercise 10-01-2008 8 Henry County EMA
Emergency 911 Spanish 10-20-2008 24 Command Spanish
32 hrs

|
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

|

Disp. Jennifer Yates

LEADS TAC Inservice 05-08-2008 8 LEADS
Sevr Weather/Dying in Blue 05-15-2008 8  Ohio APCO
16 hrs

|

Disp. Scott Bockelman

Incident Disp (Tactical) 07-10-2008 16  First Contact 911
16 hrs

|

Disp. Cathleen Hoffman

Dispatcher Inservice 04-23-2008 8 Mercer Co So
Sevr Weather/Dying in Blue 05-15-2008 8  Ohio APCO
16 hrs

I

Disp. Brandon Rosebrock

Public Safety Telecom 09-29-2008 54 APCO
54 hrs

|
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

Aux. Victor Engel

Qualifications 06-03-2008 4.5 NPD-Legg

Haz-Mat/WMD 09-06-2008 6 LEPC

Death Notification 11-08-2008 2 Family Justice Center
12.5 hrs

|

Aux. Tracy Ekstrand

Qualifications 06-03-2008 4.5 NPD-Legg

Haz-Mat/WMD 09-06-2008 6 LEPC

Death Notification 11-01-2008 2 Family Justice Center
12.5 hrs

|

Aux. Pete Mendez

Haz-Mat/WMD 09-06-2008 6 LEPC
Shotgun & Pistol 09-22-2008 6 NPD-Mack
Death Notification 10-09-2008 2 Family Justice Center

14 hrs

|

Aux. Robert Bennett

Qualifications 06-03-2008 4.5 NPD-Legg

Legal Update 09-23-2008 4 Law Director

Death Notification 11-04-2008 2 Family Justice Center
10.5 hrs

|
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

Aux. Eric Gurney

Qualifications 06-03-2008 4.5 NPD-Legg
Death Notification 11-04-2008 2 Family Justice Center
6.5 hrs

|

Aux. Justin Young

Qualifications 06-03-2008 4.5 NPD-Legg

Haz-Mat / WMD 09-06-2008 6 LEPC

Haz-Mat Exercise 10-01-2008 8 Henry County EMA

Death Notification 11-04-2008 2 Family Justice Center
20.5 hrs

|

Aux. Timothy Miller

Qualifications 06-03-2008 4.5 NPD-Legg

Haz-Mat/WMD 09-06-2008 6 LEPC

Death Notification 11-01-2008 2 Family Justice Center
12.5 hrs

|

Aux. Jason Erikson

Qualifications 06-03-2008 4.5 NPD-Legg

Haz-Mat/WMD 09-06-2008 6 LEPC

Death Notification 11-01-2008 2 Family Justice Center
12.5 hrs

|
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

Aux. Ryan VonDeylen

Haz-Mat Exercise 10-01-08 8 Henry County EMA
8 hrs

|

Aux. Doug Dewitt

Death Notification 11-04-2008 2 Family Justice Center
3 hrs

Total training hours for the department is: 1277.25 hrs

Page 28 of 32



NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
DETECTIVES BUREAU
SUMMARY REPORT 2008

The Napoleon Police Department Detectives Bureau has directly conducted or been actively
involved in the investigation of over 250 Felony and Misdemeanor criminal cases in the year 2008. The
bureau is also responsible for the collection of crime scene evidence, preservation and security of all
evidence, and responsible for the custody chain of all evidence, and safe keeping of found property. With
those responsibilities are packaging standards of all seized evidence, inventories, and property
disposition. The Bureau transported in excess of 100 items of evidence for analysis to the Bureau of
Criminal Investigations State crime lab in Bowling Green, Ohio.

The Detectives Bureau also works with the Henry County Prosecutors office and schedules all
Grand Jury notices for the Police Department. Detective are on call 24 hours a day and are often utilized
for specific techniques while recovering evidence, the viewing of video surveillance, interview and
interrogations, and the scheduling of all polygraph examinations. The Bureau is also responsible for
investigation of child abuse and sex complaints reported in the City. Those investigations often require
meetings with members from Children Services, Victims Advocacy, the Rape Crises Center, and the
Department of Adult Probation.

Public relations also relate to the Detectives Bureau for drug awareness presentations also K-9
units from other jurisdictions also completed several narcotics search of the Junior High and High School.
Detectives attend monthly ALEIA meetings with investigators from area departments in order to gather
information of criminal activities in the NW Ohio Region that often aid in localized investigations and the
suppression of criminal activity trends.

The Bureau is responsible for all special operations and is currently working with detectives
from the Henry County Sheriff’s Office while creating a joint task force to combat local crime and
narcotics enforcement that will preserve a much safer community. This joint effort was utilized to
complete alcohol compliance checks which resulted in charges for five establishments in the city and
numerous in the county. The Detectives Bureau is utilized to draft subpoena’s, prepare search warrants,
and generate photo line up forms to aid with investigations, evidence recovery, the release of secured
personal records, and suspect identifications. Detectives also represent the police department as board
members of the Juvenile Case Flow Management Committee and provide advice that will aid in the
successful prosecution and rehabilitation of juvenile offenders. The Detective Bureau also represents the
police department at the regional ALEIA meetings where area investigators compare notes and evidence
in an attempt to link area crimes.
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
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ARSON........ooiii 1 FEL. ASSAULT...........cooiiiiiinn, 2
AUTOTHEFT................c..c.... 4 BREAKING AND ENTERING.........22
BURGLARY.........cooiiiiiiini. 21 CHILD ABUSE..........c.oooiiii. 5
CHILD ENDANGERING.......... 1 COURT APPERANCES................. 12
DOA.....oo 5 FIRE...........o 8
FOREGERY........c.cooiviiiiiinin. 1 IDTHEFT............coo 2
GROSS SEXUAL IMPOSITION...2 GUNSHOT.......cooviiiiiin, 2
NARCOTICS (CITY ONLY)....... 7 RAPE............ 3
REC. STOLEN PROPERTY........ 1 ROBBERY......ccociviiiiiiiiiiin, 2
CONCENTUAL SEARCH.......... 3 SEARCH........c.cooiiiiiiii 1
SEX COMPLAINT.................. 11 SUICIDE........cciiiiiiiiieie 3
THEFT.........coooi, 9 UNAUTHORIZED USE.................. 2
WARRANTS (CITY).....cceenennee. 27

Detective James F. Robertson

B )
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NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2008

BIKE PATROL

7 Officers are certified for Bike Patrol.

Lt. Colby Carroll
Ptl. Edward Legg
Ptl. Michael Foreman
Ptl. Jamie Mendez
Lt. Chad Moll
Ptl. Tarha DeMuth
Det. James Robertson

In 2008 the Napoleon Police Bike Patrol Unit provides general patrols for
the city. These patrols were in addition to the special details which included
Halloween/Trick-or-Treat, Tomato Festival Parade, Fourth of July, and
assigned Public Talks and Bike Safety Demonstrations.
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AUXILIARY MAN HOUR SUMMARY

PATROL TIME OTHER HRS TOTAL HRS

Vic Engel 0 55.5 55.5
Tracy Ekstrand 2 43 43
Hans Vetter 54 3.5 57.5
Marc Robertson 15.75 0 15.75
Pete Mendez 0 73.75 73.75
Scott Bockelman 135.5 44 179.5
Jeff Comadoll 0 74.5 74.5
Bob Bennett 0 3 3
Genia Donley 0 4.5 4.5
Ryan Vondeylen 714.5 131.25 845.75
Chris Wilson 20.25 21.75 42.25
Chaplin Dewitt 8.5 23.25 31.75
Erik Gurney 0 0 0
Justin Young 6 21.75 27.75
Austin Genter 636.25 230.75 867
Bethany Fisher 0 0 0
Tim Miller 0 0 0
Jeff Baker 0 0 0
Jason Erikson 24.5 35 59.5
Brandon Rosebrock 884.25 123.5 1007.75
Totals 2501.5 889 3390.5

In 2008 the Napoleon Police Auxiliary, currently staffed by twenty (20)
members, has provided assistance for the City of Napoleon in many
aspects. They have assisted with the home games at the Napoleon High
School sporting events, traffic control for all parades and special events for
the City; such as the Rib Fest. The Auxiliary also aided the Police
Department by providing support when needed.

The staff of the Napoleon Police Department is proud to have
served our community and the City of Napoleon for another year. We
look forward to the up coming year and strive to serve and protect
you to the best of our abilities. Thank you for all your support.
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